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‘ Mecklenburg County gmmcz'l, [nc. #415

_N\ Boy Scouts of America

.(1
i

[ LT EF |
/ %/'(V'/r //'UJ
S
February 7, 1990 A 3,0 -1
¥ J (: I l/ J 7 /¥
| : y /f"-/‘f’
4 ~—m j/’ 1
A .y Ly
W T FUBEA '/-/',’/3'/
Mr. Paul Eranst e B o~ y r//{'/
National Council v A ;ur’
1325 Walnut Hill Lane : -~ =
P. 0. Box 132079 A

Irving, TX 75015-2079
Personal & Confidential

Dear Paul:

Please read the attached letter and advise.

Sincerely,

PN L )//’/"71/

Lerdy Mayne 'V 7j

Scout Executive s : 7 \;[‘,)J /
A Z_./ ! ( 7 A I\ i

cc: Wallace Potts, Area Director e //} {(,-\ f/,y [ }’/‘1 f

Atrachment . '
rf

A UNITED WAY MEMBER AGENCY
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CassTEVENS., HanveERr. GevTtER & GOorDON, P AL
ATTORNEYS AT LW
POST OFFICEZ 30X 34807
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28204

NELSON M. CASSTEZVENS. JR.
ROBERT P MANNER. 1
J0RIAN H. GUNTER

MARC R.GORDCON

TERESA L. CONRAD .
SUZABETH J. CALOWELL February 3, 1990

Mr. Leroy Mayne
Scout Executive
Boy Scouts of america

Charlotte, NC 28204-2488

Dear Mr. Mayne:

Plaase be advisad that I represent Luther Wavne Hester and
have represented Mr. Hester in a certain dispute

lving . In connectlon with that
. , certaln ra allegations werg ed by
concerning alleged sexual abuse of by Mr., Hester. These

allegations have been unsubstantiated by the Depariment of Social
Services and the courts and Mr. Hester has been absolved of any
and all alleged wrongdoing in connection with these allegations.

Mr. Hester has brought -to my attention your lettar to him
of September 19, 1989 which was hand delivered by you to him on
November 1. I understand that the basis for this letter was an
anonymous letter raLSLng these allegations which have been fully
and completely refuted in the Mecklenburg County Juvenile Court.
T find it hard to believe that you would take action against Mr.
Hester without more fully investigating the circumstances sur-
rounding these allegations. I would recommend that you maxe an
appointment with me to go through my file concerning this matter
so I can prove to your satisfaction that the allegations agalnsu
Mr. Hester have been shown to be untrue and without legal basis.
If you do not wish to confer with me on the matter you may cal1
Dr. William Tyson, the Court-appointed psychologist who investi-
gated these charges and found them to be untrue. If Dr. Tyson's
word is not sufficient T am sure that Judge Marilyn 3issell, the
presiding judge, would be happy to enlighten you £further.

T hooe that you will reconsider your actions as evidenced
by your letter of September 19 before further intervention on my
part becomes necessary.

Verv trulv vours,
GUNTZR & GORDON, P.A.

/1
CASSTEVENS, HALLth
; 4
//

Derfian H. Ganta

DHEG/mwt
cc: Lutner W.

t
[
wn
(r
[
2
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April 11, 1989

Mr. Paul R. Moore

Scout Executive

Mecklenburg County Codnci], No. 415

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Qear Paul:

SUBJECT:

LUTHER WAYNE HESTER

I have not heard from you since our telephone conversation of DJecember 29,

concerning the above named individual.

further response.

I am enclosing a confidential record sheet which I must have completed so we

We wrote you in February, without

can identify Mr. Hester, should he attempt to register at some other Jocation

Please complete this with as much information
A copy of a paper with Mr. Hester's signature would
also aid in the identification process.

with the Boy Scouts of America.
as you have avaiiable.

If you have not already written a letter suspending Mr. Hester, we would

suggest that you do so immediately.

This is most important if we are going to

prevent further legal action should anything happen after we know of the facts

in this matter.

I believe we must work together to protect the youth of America.
not hesitate to contact me .f jcu ‘xavp any QLeS»TunS or problems with wh*cn 18__

may be of hPTD

Sincerely,:

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ekof -

Enclosure
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Please do
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REALY FCR FiL:
NCV 231989
A, GRAYZS

November 28, 1989

Mr. Leroy Mayne
Scout Executive
Mecklenburg County Council, No. 415 -

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LUTHER WAYNE HESTER

Dear Leroy:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligiblie volunteer File,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director .
Registration Service
T N 2 UV S s Ao =. -
ag
cc: Southeast Region
,”_,—‘_s«‘:«x..Jﬁ*,_x,.agm;ur_«,‘.:mdmm:\ B S ST

\\\

e

ol AT

SRR A
Vo™ BT~

CONF016428



BOY. SCOUTS OF AMERICA

David K. Park
214-580-2005
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l Mecklenburg County COlinci, [nc. #4153

VAN Boy Scouts of America

November 1, 1939

Mr. Paul Ernst
National Council, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P. 0. Box 132079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

SUBJECT: Luther Wayne Hester

Dear Paul:

Today I hand delivered the letter to Mr. Hester rejecting his membership with the
Boy Scouts of America. At his request I shared with him the information you sent

on which this decision was made. Mr. Hester stated that the file contained al-
legations made b)’ﬁ and that the allegations were
refuted. I encouraged him to send me documents that supported his claim to consider
reinstating him.

Our records reflect that Mr. Hester is not registered currently.

Enclosed is my letter to Mr. Hester and the confidential record sheet. This will
close the matter until we hear from Mr. Hester.

Sincerely,

Lero /Mayne
Scout Executive
LM/gc

Enclosure

A UNITED WAY MEMBER AGENCY
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Seotember 19, 1989 //3,,/ J‘,/M/ iw/i/ex 8%—/

Mr. Luther Wavne Hestar
Charlotte, NC 28205

Dear Mr. Hester:

we have decided that your ragistration with the 3ov Scouts
to reaquest that

"

£car caraful review,
{ America siould not be acceptad. We ars therafors compelled

™o~

0
that you may have with Boy Scouts of America.

you sever any ralations

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege and is aot
automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to rafuse
ragliscration whenever there 1s a coacern that an individual ‘may aot measure up
to the high standards of leadership which BSA seeks to provide for American vauth.
{ ’lease also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained

as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that vour registration as a B8SA leader
should be granted or reiascatad.

Laroy Mayne
Scout Exacutive

LM/gc

A UNITED WAY MEMBER AGENCY
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Ccconber 13, 1983 A GRAVF"
* D
Mzr. Leroy layne
Scout Executive
Mecxlenburg County Council, No. 4153
PERSCNAL AND COKNFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LUTHER WAYNE HESTER

Dear Leroy:

On September 13, I seat you the complete file related to this individual. You
will note that I had some trouble in getting this individual suspended

previously.

I would like to know what action has now been taken, so that we can coaplete
cur file.

I am aot trying to rush you and I hope that you do make certaia that vou have
every plecz of informatiom wou feel you d in order to make a3 proper
decision, but I would lilke to close th

running for quite sometine.

need 1
e £fi1le 1£ I can, since it has been

Thanks for your help 1o taking care of this matter.

Stncerelv,

S

Paul Zrust, Director

- $ - -~ -
Registratiocsa Service

.t R

cc: Southeast Region

. N - .
. SN el B el e L
P T AL AP RNR MR R AN
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READY FOR FILE
February 7, 1337
TR FER 10 1989

Ar. Paul X. Hoora
Scour Ixzeciutive
Hecklenlarz County Council, No. 415

PERSO AuD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECZ: LUTIER WAYNE JESTER

Dear Paul:

We had a conversation on December 29, concerning the above ramed fadividual.
At that you indicated you would send us more information and prepars a letter
to suspend !ir. Hester from registratloa with the Boy Scouts of America. I
have not heard from you since that time.

In order for you to better understand what I have ing oy £ile, I do have
information from the State of North Carolina, County of Mecklenbursz, which

izdicatag ti at— has been abused in some way while

spending weekends |- e z1sc have a statement froz the social

workar iadicatiag that has admitted to inappropriataly fondliag a
child fro; This 13 a notarized statement which we recalved.

we gtlll feel that Mr. Eester should not be registered with the 3oy Scouts of

America, and that we should nlace hin on our files as soon as possible-in
order to make certain that he does not become Involved with a youtk who Iz
registered and, therefore, causc us serious probleas.

"Thanks for your help fn completing the confidential record sheet which I am

.enclosing.
i “-Smemy,‘ 2T R Rt P RPN S . u‘f:‘:.;:‘;‘r.k [ et T el T
.5 Paul Kz:nst, Dlrector '
""Registration Service ~
'«:'é.,“""-.w:f’;}f.; '—.‘»n:.?-é-&"- "»’i;;‘-:‘ -‘*‘-‘: . ..'»E:" ~;~,-i.':;:'-i¥*l' -3 --k:,:::é- “‘—:‘:*#Q%“;“k-’;&w‘4~_ N
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MECKLENBURG COUNTY COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 27" __

December 22, 1938

Mr. Paul Ernst
National Council

1325 Walaut Hill Lane
P. O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

This week, T received a letter from you requesting that the Mecklenburg County
Council suspend Luther Wayne Hester from registration. You advised that this
should be done because you had 'received information' that he should not be registered
with the Boy Scouts of America. My purpose in writing to you 1s to attempt to
clarify this, an apparently new registration policy with the Boy Scouts of America.
As 1 understand it, it has previously been National policy that local councils
could determine that persons should not be registered with the Boy Scouts of America
and could so advise the National Office; this is the first time I have seen the
process work in reverse. It may very well be that I am simply unaware of this
system being used, but I must admit that it has taken me quite by surprise.

In no way am I questioning whether the individual should or should not be registered

with the Boy Scouts of America. On the other hand, I am unwilling to move to
withdraw his registration until I have some facts in hand as to why this should
be done. You can appraciate the fact that it puts me and the Mecklenburz County

Council 1in an extremelyvy uncomfortable, and possibly illegal, position tc remove
somebody on the say so of a third party many miles away. If your office has received
information which led vou to this conclusion, I would expect that, at minimum,
this would be shared with me and the local council would be involved in this decision.

I regret that I must decline to take any action on this matter until I receive
clarification from your office as to the policy involved, and the reasomns for
your request. Please understand that I am not trying to be difficult in this

matter, but all of us must make sure that we are on solid ground in acting in
such cases. I look forward to hearing from you with further information.

Sincerely,

720

Paul R. Moore
Scout Executive

PRM/gc

Y,,/

A UNITED WAY MEMBER AGENCY
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December 15, 1388

Ar. Paul R. Hoore
Scout Executive
Mecklenburg County Council, ¥o. 41S

L
(b
(f
[
"

CERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Luther Wayne

Dear Paul:

We received information concerning the above named individual that leads us to
feel that be should be suspended from registration and not allowed to register
in the future.

We have deleted him from the Fational Computer and would ask that you delete
hin from your lecal council computer system. He ic presently registered in
Troop SC1S4 with ID #034253.

A letter should be sent to #r. Hester suspending him from registration with
the Boy Scouts of America.

As you complete the Confidential Record Sheet we are enclosing, please look
for a document with his signature. If you have this available, it will aid in

the identification prccess.

: ‘rhanks for your help in completmg this file.

Smc.erely,
., :"iv;:;:?-‘:,:'?“-"" . w e g ‘k: -"'f '.‘"7.""":.‘ :::‘-V“:i'f’l"-~-’~1h::'.' . :.-‘-"5 4 =3 *"\’.: e S
EG A\-‘) .
Paul Zrnst, Director - O .%\\‘E}
. Registration Secvice .- . - . ..~ S T g N o
- . ’ » e : . .. . .
ag . L
L e DR ey s emss o o e e S e AR A el e B Dol lewlews T R SR

28 Suedlieast Xegllln
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DAVID K PARK

To Wnom It May Concern:

Awhil=s back I came across a court case so bizarre
and so terrible that it needs to be made public knowledge.
The case involves one of your assistant scout masters iz
Charlotte, N.C. There is almost cof positive that the man
is a child mclester. He is in at the present

time with*over (a 12 year o1d). [N
BN is the child's natural mother. The child and his mother

have been in counceling for some months due_to the trauma
caused by this man. The man's name is Luther Hestér, and

ne is an assistant scout master at a church on Shamrock Dr.
in Charlotte, N.C. Mr. Hester is highly suspected of
moclesting — The persons involved with the Boy Scouts
at the same church are aware that Mr. Hester is suspected of
child molesting, yet they still allow him to work with young
boys. Let this be known, If anything happens to any of the
children involved with the boy scouts in Mr. Hester's troup,
it will be made public that the Boy Scouts of America had
knowledge of this situation and still allowed him to work
with childr
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- I B Ner s -esxdenc oL be

five days of the-date of this Order

£~ H_La /U\u _‘c)'\
:70-"/ ' \ a~ ‘v" { - ‘ ?,z"-.;- 27
Wk a) - sue Q. b Y/ bt}
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA iN THE GENZRAL COURT OF JUSTICE
JISTRICT COURT DivViSION

COUNTY OF MECKLENEURG ..

IN THE MATTER OF:

v

Juveniie Cour: Counsalor or Law Enforcamant Off

[t appearing 10 the court from the petiticn or moztion for revi2w in this case :hat
theres is a reasonable faciual Sasis to belisve :ne mazter alleged in the cetition are irue,
and

/7 ne juvenile has been abandoned; or

/X X/ The juverile has suffered physical injury or sexual abuse or is exgposed to a
substantial risk of paysical injury or sexual abuse because
as inflicted the injury or abuse; created the'© T aUSIg
the injury, abuse, or exposure; failed to provide, or is unable to provide,
adequate supervision or protection; or

I‘\
™~

The juvenile is in need of medical rreatment to cure, alleviate, or prevent
suffering serious physical harm which may result in death, disfigurement, or
substantial impairment of bodily functions, and his parent, guardian, or
custodian is unwilling or unable to provide or consent to the medical
treatment; or

/ The parent, guardian, or custodian consents to the nonsecure custcdy order.

I\\

YOU ARE ORDERED, therefore, to assume immediate physical custody of said juvenile
and. in accordance wi h G.S. TA :70, to place the Juvemle—in the physica:
custody of the mother A hearing to determine whether this Order
shail remain in effect pending adjudication of the juvenile petmon shall be heard within
a.long as this order remains in effect there:shall be
Luther Wayne Hester, Sr...and [

is to_have na. contact wha'tsoeverwf e juvenile,

S Eester ST SIa

no visitZtionwit
Wayne Hester, 3r.,
mothes ) and SR THNES W

B
v

This the z;:} day of //(U—l , 1688.

< mmzfx R [aatl
Didtrict Judge _
a TRUE COPY

RCBERT M RLA(‘KBURN
Signature & ti@le_ "SH\BER@RS@MT/\ ;o“r & date of telenhore communications

perior Cone
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-~ . - - P . . LS 8 e . ree o~
[ime pvonie :.;:.L\.:...Lo cuntady:r  _ _o'cicek o, en ’ ] Say oo,

3

Signzture, Title

Time juvenile released from custody: ___ o'clock __.m., on the day of

19
Signarure, Title
OFFICER'S RETURN
Received: , 19

Served: , 19, Returned unserved: ,
by executing the foregoing order in 19__. Though diligently sought, th
accordance with its terms. A copy juvenile named could not be found in
was given to this County.
at

Nzme, Title
[154n/2
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STATZ OF NORTH CAROLINA File No.
IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG | DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF:

Bob Cochran, Pm.uor‘e., having suificient Xnowledge or information to telieve that a
case has arisen which invokes she juvenile iurisdiction of the Court, aileges:

That the atove named chiid is eieven vears.of age and resides in the disirict at the
acddress shown above, or was found in the disirict as alleged herein.

That the names and acdresses of the chiid's parants or guardian or custodian are as
& M .
foliows:

3.

The child is an -XBUSED NEGLECTED and/or DEPENDENT CHILD, as definec oy
N.C.G.S. 7A-317(D, {13), (21), in that upon information and belief. he has been sexually
abused by and/or resides in an environment injurious to his welfare during nis
The specific allegations, stated upon information and

elief, are as follows:

. The juvenile's mcther and father are separated and/or diverced. The custody
agreement in effect between mother and father stipulates that the child is to reside
Monday through Friday with mother and spend weekends with his father.

-

Az least as ear.y as January, 1988, and perhaps earlier, the juvenile began exhibiting

atypica! behavior at the home of the mother, a;cer— These

aberrant behaviors are described in the report of the Family Support Center, which is
attached hereto as Zxnibit A, ana incorporated dy reference herein.

3. These behaviors on the part of the child, as described on Exhibit A, led -o
suspect this-/as being sexuallv abused by NG
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IC Wavior, ! lae JhU..“ 3C

-~ Upon bccomi::g‘spzc:or:s orf the cld’

5. Sro30LZnt nNeip ar the
Family Suppors Conter 3 or ahous January, 1983, The mciser and child have Ze=n
2ngaged in o unsel g 'uj therapy with the Family Support Ceanter sinca that time.

n

It is the conclusion anﬂonal opinion ¢f the Family Suppor: Center, which has
pe=n working with the nd juveniie since January, 1988, that this cnild is heing
sexuaily abused and/or otherwise exposed to an eavironment extremely detrimental o
his rr:e’x*al neaith, while residing at the home or’_. The specific conclusions

of the Family Support Cen er, as well as the factual data supporting it, are soexle"
out in detail in the resor: attached here:o as txhibit A. Mcere spec.ncallv th

conciusion of the Fak..x v Suppor L,°'"er is that the juvenile is either engaging in aznal
intercourse wi:?—wb esiding at residence or is at substantial

risk for such activity. An ad\.mo‘.al cenclusion of Family Supgor: Cenrer is that the
child fits :he ciinical profile of a sexuallv abuse

e -has admitted to inappropriately fondling a {§jjjfrom

Petitioner prays the Court to hear the case to determine whether the allegations are
true and whether the child is in need of the care, protection, or discipline of the State.

This the _ .' dav of Sl , 19’?_5.

Bob Cochran, Social Worker/Petitioner

VERIFICATION

The undersigned Petitioner, being duly sworn, savs that the Petition nereon is true to
his knowledge, exceprt as to those matters alleged on information and celief, and as to

those maztars he believes it 1o true.
UL TP ﬁ({

\\“ RO&})et txonEA Affiant

‘\
:s % .“,.--.,
Sworn to and subscribed berorejf‘e.:fn S\@}r 1 0 ard subscribed tefore me this
the date shown on the petitions ¢ ‘AOTAPH’se " day of '”« , 1965
- SR ¢ y =
2 80s 10/ o 2o fon
'4”2?';’0 /'.“4 Ut 1 / \Aen Dy . -

\u\mtary Public

Assistant Clerk of Superior Cours
My Comm. Exp:__ % 9- 92

U?G coY

(%3
RN

1154:2
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,‘ PILE m.‘ ,

. IN THE GEIERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
TOUNTY OF METXIENZBURG DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

STATE OF HORTH CAROLIMA .

L the Matter of:

ATYFIDAVIT AS TO STATIUS OF
MINOR CHIID

M" ({"”/(/L(Lh F.ecklenbu:'g County Department of Social

Services, _Cb.arlo:te, Rorth. Carolina, 28211, being first duly

sworn, deposes and says:

1. That said affiant {3 the Petitioc

2. That the pame of the child is

the child's birthdare is the child's birthplace is

7. <. ' .

3. That during the past five years, the Patitioner iz informed and belileves

that the child has lived with:
THAT PERSQU'S
PEASON LIVED WITH ADDRESS THEN l

CONF016441



zut (tas) (has pot) participated 2s 2 (party) (witness) (c:bé:

<z .

4. That this afll

wapacity) Lin litigacion cormcarzing the custody of the minor child im (this) (amother)

State. I the azswer 48 allirzative, decalls stating capazity, nxme and address of the

Cours, to the exteat Petiticper s asvare of ruch detzils, zre appended hereto and

incerporatad herein.,

5. That this afflant (hrs) (does not hxve) informztion of any custody proceedin

cozcerzing a child mentioned above pending in a Court of this or any othes state. 15

angswer {3 affizoative, detzils o the extent Petitioner is zware of such detalls, zre

gappended heseto z=d incorporated herein.

6. That this zffian

who ):an3 physical ecveto
of the chlld, vi=.

r who clai=s to have

custody or visitation rights with respect to the child, viz.: -

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl!!!!!!!!!IIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIII .

mis  |D day of D o L1985 .
. yZ

“‘.u\ubu.,,“
\

7, )
g\“ ‘( \- R 0 v ‘r,
O Q \../.’ AN

AP ‘-
5‘0’\({'}"' R )"’-_
F [ u0Tap, 4 *% 2 e
fe {‘- i?w }PCL/* LOTA 1o _
T LA iz . Affiant
R U \C T oess -
2% b o BLIVS S
Scorn o aad odhacyibed before nme,

‘e . (l. q\\* “s“

c ) . 7 i ¢
this / i' 'ﬁ'ld:‘}' of n ] Ty , 19:‘//:5.
i

(__,)'_;-. .. ;> ".9\ U l} e

Official huchorized to Admimister Oaths
My Commission Exgires April 9, 1992
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Caild, Zarezt (s), Caretaxer (s) Addresses
70U ARE EIRIIY SU th\.D TO APPEAR iz DistricjyCaprz # 71 iz, che
Courche Annex (cld ¢ ] rz Couaty~Gay thouse) at 2«5%2’o'ciock M.,
on the ;79 day of _ , 1.9 ‘Xlor at 9:00 A.M. the first day of
Distrie? Tourz #71 - a hearin o consider th
appointzent of counsel for parent {s) (ia abuse, neglec: or dependency
rin o}

proceedings) and the child a ts set a date for hear
served with this summons.

The Court has jurisdicticn over ycu when you are served witd this summens
ard petition.

A child camed above who is servad wizh =zhis summons and petiticn and
fails to appear at the time and place stated above, or at azny subsagusnt
hearing, could be placad in a secure or nom-securz cus: oa} facilicy.

An adul:t named above who is served with this summons and pe:iticn and
fails to appear a:z zhe designated time and place, cr at any subs
hearing; or fails to bring the child <o any hearing, if the child i i
his/her custiody; ls to abide by any Cour=z Order issued pursuant to NCGS
74-830; could be subiect tg :tle contemp:t powers of tha Court and could lcse
custody of the child,

Tae Sherifif of th

suzmons by leawving cogis ]
attached, with each of the persons to whc

This __13th day of Mav . 19 _3 .

Assiscand, M(Fe:k of Superior Couc=

OFFICER'S RETURN CN SUMMONS
Reczived:

Served: , L9 . Returned Unserved: , L3 .
3y leaving copies 3f this sumwmons Though diligently sought, those named
and attachrents with those named beliow could not be found in this county.
below.
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STAIEZ T3 NOCRTH CAZOLINA IN THZ GENEZRAL CCURT 92fF J7”37ILCE
DISTRICT COURT DIVISICH
CCUNTY OF MIZCXLENBURG 8§7-CVD-37945
LUTEER WAYNE HESTER, SR. )
Plaintiff, )
vs. ) ORDER
ooy T T Y
_ ‘-1 ‘ z-‘ﬂ N .' J

Defendant. A
2 EEEE LA EREREEEESEREEESEREEEE:

*

PN
4t
1
O
-1
.
[}

THIS CAUSE CCMING ON TO BE HEARD and being heard before the
undersigned Judge Presiding over the April 20, 1988 Term of Non-
Jury Civil District Court; and

IT APPEARING TO THE COURT that the Plaintiff was present
with his attorney, Dorian H. Gunter, and the Defendant was
present with her attorney, Jo Hill Dobbins; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING TO THE COURT that the Court should
enter the following Order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

2. That since right before Christmas, 1987, thne minor
child has been residing with the Defendant on weekdays and with
the Plaintiff on weekends, pursuant to an Order entered in open
court in December before the Honorable Robert 2, Johnston, salid
Order not having been yer reduced to wriiing.

3. That it agpears tnat Mondav night,

there was a confrontation between the maternal
and the Defendant.
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5. That the minor child should continue -c reside with the
Zendant during weekdays and with the P2laintiff on weekends as
¢ forch herein and the minor child should attend Scouts and
other activities as set forth herein, and any party interfering
with this arrangement should be subiec:t to contempt and subject
L0 Deing placed in the Mecklenburg Countg Jail.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Court has Jjurisdiction.-over the parties and the

. This
atter of this action.

i
subject ma
2. Arrangements regarding the minor child as set for:h

herein are in the best interest of the minor child and any party
interfering in said arrangements should be held in contempt of

this Order.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

the Defendant herein, from Sunday at 6:00 p.m.
through Friday at 6:00 p.m. and shall reside with the Plaintiff,
Luther Wayne Hester, Sr., from Fridays at 6:00 p.m. through

Sundays at 6:00 p.m.

ﬂ minor child_ shall reside with the

2. That the Plaintiff shall provide transportation to and
from his home.

3. That the minor “at"end Scout meetings from
7:00 p.m. through 9:00 p.m. Defendant shall pro v‘de

transportation to and from said meeting.on Monday nights.

4. That 1f there is no conilict with his baseball schedule
as set forth herein, the minor child shall attend bScwling
activities on Saturdays, with the Plaintiff providing
transportation to and from said bowling activity; that in the
event there 1is a conflict between his bowling and his baseball
schedule, then the minor c¢child shall attend his baseball
activity, and if there is no conflict than he shall attend both.
That 1f£ there is a conflict between the baseball or bowling
schedule and any Scout camping trip, and the pacties cannot
agree, then the minor child shall attend baseball activity first,
his bowling activity second, and his camping last.

5. That it is the intention of this Court to keep [~
an even Keel prior to final trial; that if either pvarty
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T2 Wnom It May Concern:

Awhile back I came across a cour:t case so dizarre
and so terrible that it needs to be made opublic knowledge.

The case iavolves one of your assistant scout masters in
Charlotte, N.C. There is almost proof Dositive tha:t the man

is a child moliester. He is i at the present
time with over (a 12 vear gl Tha

is the child's The child and

have been in counceling for some months due to the trauma

caused by this man. The man's name is Luther Hester, and

he 1s an assistant scout master at a church on Shamrock Dr.

in Charlotte, N.C. Mr. Hester is highly suspected of

molesting - The persons inveolved with the Boy Scouts
at the same church are aware that Mr. Hestsr is suspected of
child molesting, yet they still allow him to work with young
boys. Let this be known, If anything happens to any of the
children involved with the boy scouts in Mr. Hester's troup,

it will be made public that the Boy Scouts of America had
Knowledge of this situation and still allowed him to work

with children. :
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Luther Wayre Hester, Sr.. is to have no cont , _
ml o oo _and said Luther Wa'vne Hester, Sr.,

Ay
~ -, eye ‘ . R ¥ . = I I\ Rl ol ol Nbos AT N - - - e m— -
STATE Cr SORTH CAROLINA [N TR GUNZRAL C2URT O7 /3T HCE
Y T aloy COIINT LN
Lr\“ ln\l T H")‘ ;/"sJL‘Jl\(

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

N THE MATTER OF:

TO:

Juvenile Court Counselor or Law Enforcement Officer

It appearing to the court from the petition or motion for review in this case :hat
there is a reasonabie factual basis to believe the matter alleged in the petition are true,
and .

[/ The juvenile has been abandoned; or

/X X/ The juvenile has suffered physical injury or sexual abuse or is exposed toa
substantial risx of physical injury or sexual abuse because the parent, guardian,
or custodian has inflicted the injury or abuse; created the conditions causing
the injurv, abuse, or exposure; failed (o provide, or is unable to provide,
adequate supervision or protection; or .

N

The juvenile is in nead of medical treatment to cure, alleviate, or prevent
suffering serious physical harm which may result in death, disfigurement, or
substantial impairment of bodily functions, and his parent, guardian, or
custodian is unwilling or unable to provide or consent to the medical
treatment; or

/ The parent, guardian, or custodian consents 10 the nonsecure custody order.

YCU ARE ORDERED, therefore, to assume immediate ph aid juvernile

and, in accordance wig —S/8 o nlace the juveniimm the physicai
custody of the mother A hearing to determine whether this Order

shail remain in effect pending adjudica:fm of the juvenile petition sta H be h ard within
five days of the date of this Order. So long as this order remains in e [
no visitation wit! ther Wayne Hester, Sr., and
act whatsoever with the juvenile

shall not go

:0 mother's residence or be anywhere within
where mother resides. A copy of this order shan be given to the iuvenile's parent,
guardian, or custodian.

[ . ) .\ - Ve .
This the /.3 cay of z/cfx—x . , 1983.
2 .
Signed for and by direction of the ’Q /ja,, ! Q
District Judge named Q v V.

Didtrict Judge

A TRUE COPY

RCEERT M. K|UACKBURN
Signature & t{flf.i: SUREREIRSIQOLIRT,

) A

jour & date of telephone communications

s

b '-—-m, erk cerior Conrt
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Time juveniie relegsed frem custody:

o'cleck __.m., on the day of

L 19,
Signature, Title
QOFFICER'S RETURN
Received: , 19
Served: , 19, Returned unserved:

by executing the foregoing order in
accordance with its terms. A copy
was given to
at

115+n/2

19__. Though diligently sought, the
juvenile named could not be found in
this County.

P
£
o3
v
—
o
14
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1\‘_}/‘ A C,/C'C/OZ/OA»

Bob Cuch*an Social Workear/Peritioner
VERIFICATION

The undersigned Petitioner, being duly swern, savs that the Petition hereon is true 0
his knowledge, except as to those matters alleged on information and belief, and as to

those maztters he believes it to true
Bott Lyzhron
YU TP /*'V(( Vo~

o %* \‘.:‘ioglc;,et1t ioner - Affiant
S - oA
Sworn to and subscribed berore\nf‘e‘zﬁn S‘.@m and subscribed sefcre me this
the gate shown on the petitiond T\Q'Apyie (Z dav of ’)%5‘ , 1955,
tzi — o — i 2
EE= R ) P s
L UE\-\C.' L3 25 '
",7‘ ., RSN / /\A.—ﬂ/]: .

Assistant Clerk of Superior Cours 4 4'(9 Vy\tqtarv Public .
w78 SOWMy Comm. Exp:__ ¥ 9- 7.2

11

n
d-
o
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STATE OF NORTH TARILINA RO IR o
I\i THL ):.‘:r?ﬁi COURT OF JUSTICE
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG DISTRICT COURT DIVISICN

IN THE MATTER Or:

o

Bob Cochran, Petitioner, having sufficient knowiedge or informartion to celieve that
case has arisen which invekes the juvenile jurisdiction of the Court, zailege

That the above named child is eieven years of
a

ge and resides in the district at the
acdress shown above, or was found in the district as al

a
s alleged hereain.

3

.

That the names and addresses of the child's parents or guardian or custodian are as
follows:

-
2.

The child 1s an ABUSED, NEGLECTED ard/or DEPENDENT CHILD, as defined by
C.G.S. 7, (1), o). {21), in that upon information and belief, he has been sexuaily
abused by and/or resicdes in an environment injurious to his welfare during nis

weekend visits witi - The specific allegations, stated upon information and
belief, are as {ollows:

1. The juvenile's mother and father are secarated and/or diverced. The cusicdy
agreement in effect between mother and father stipulates that the child is to reside
Monday through Friday with mother and spend weekends with his father.

2. Atleastas eariy as january, {983, and perhaps earlier, the juvenile began exhibiting
atvpical behavior at the home of the mother, after visits with the father. These
aberrant behaviors are described in the regort of the Family Support Center, which is
atrached hereto as Ex...blc A, and incorperated oy reference herein.

3. These behaviors on the part of the child, as described on Exhibit A, led mother 0
suspect this child was being sexually abused by

CONF016455



® ®
FILE NO. ’

. STATE OF' NORTH CAROLINA | .
ol IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

SOUNTY OF MECKIENBURG

in the Matter of:

AFFIDAVIT AS TO STATUS COF
MINOR CHIID

‘ier:klenbu:g f‘ounty Departmen: of Social

oy
{~ (rz —

Services, 301 BLillingsley Road, Charlotte, Rorth Carolina, 28211, being first duly

sworn, deposes and says:

1. That said affliant 1s the Petiti

-e

2. That the name of the child is

the child's birthdate thplace is MW@

7. | N
and believes

3. That during the past five years, the Petitioner is informed

the child's bir

that the child has lived with:

ADDRESS THEN PERIOCD

PI2SOM LIVED WITH
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SISTRICT CCURT CZIivlziou
2 7=CVD=-47%:
LUTHED WAYNE HESTER, SE. )
)
2laintiisz, )
3
i
vs. ! 2D E 2
a— \ :
i ) C
| e o . -~
! ) . i
} SOOS, K .
g ‘i !
LoaRm i3 '-
Cafendant. 7)) ~- §
LR R ER MR AL ELESPEEEEEERIAEERE, |
Pt i
PoTT {
1 - H
LI g
| —
THIS CAUSE COMING CON TC BZ HEARD ané being hearid hefore the
uﬂderSLgned Judge Presiding overzr the April 23, 1923 Term of Non-
Jury Civil District Couri; and

IT APPEARING TC THE COURT that the Plaintiff was prasent
with his attorney, Dorian H. Gunter, and the Defendant was
present with her attornev, Jo Hill Dobbins; and

Court should

(3]
O
O
o
W
3
(r
52
u

r
ot
vl
D]

IT FURTHER APPEAR

ING TC T4
he following Crder:

enter

ng separate

£ e ar 3 r us 3 wi?Z i
t; that the parcies arz2 the zarents of one minor child,
& age 11.

2. That since right btefore Christmas, 1
cnild has been residing with the Defendant on weekdays
the Plain+=iff on weekends, pursuant to an Order entered In open
court in December before the Honorable Robert 2. Johnst
Qrder not having been vei reduced wo wrizing.

3. That iz appears tna:i Monday night,
—here was a confrcn:zation o2etween the maternal

-ahd the Defendant.
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